

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



O2011-9947

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 12/14/2011

Sponsor(s): Fioretti, Bob (2)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Awning(s) for Compter Services & Consulting

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE COMPTER SERVICES & CONSULTING

Acct. No. 23737 - 4 Permit No. 1097648

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to COMPTER SERVICES & CONSULTING, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 1617 S. Michigan Ave..

Said Awning(s) at S. Michigan measure(s):

One (1) at six point eight three (6.83) feet in length, and two point eight three (2.83) feet in width for a total of nineteen point three three (19.33) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1097648 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Alderman

Fibretti 2nd Ward

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Page 1



ROBERT BRIAN AWNING COMPANY

8152 North Lawndale, Skokie, Illinois 60076

WESTWARD MANAGEMENT. DOM

(773) 274-6461 (847) 679-1145 FAX # (847) 679-1165

C/O SAM HAZAN +	* 173-897-0646		
BURNITTED TO MANAGEMENT PHO		9214 DATE 4	. 26-11
	TUDEBAKER L	07.5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CHOV 16 60613	1505 19 S M	UCHICAN)	
\$ 1000.20 \$1000.00 \$1	M'2" 1000 . W	£ (0)	\$ \\\ \begin{align*} \delta \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
COMPLETEX		3	1 1619
RECOVER:			3
REPAIR:	* Price t	POES NOT 1	VCLUDE PERMITS
CLOTH: SUBBERTA (BLACK)		ESTIMATE	\$ 6500.00
BORDER:		PRICE	
FRAMEWORK-CALLITOSING-	Marin Branch	SALES TAX	\$ 100.00
INSTALLATION ON OR ABOUT 3-4 WE		TOTAL PRICE	\$ 6600.00
	15.00	/2_DEPOSIT	\$ 3300.00
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE		COD BALANCE	+ 3300.00
No additions or changes to be made in above specifications.			

This shall not peak to busyer with delivery of sayor personal property but that remain water in Seller until the entire purchase price to peak, Buyer hereby acknowledges receipt of seld personal property.

Upon default by Buyer in the payment of any installment of the price or in the performance of any agreement of Buyer herein, Beller may, without notice, take presented or seld personal property on Beller's sent indextual and sole property, free end clear of any others by Buyer and ell personal property and sell personal personal personal property and sell personal person

Acceptance of	Proposal	The above prices, and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do		d. Payment will be made

Date of Acceptance: 6/ //



Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 (312)-74-GOBIZ (312-744-6249) • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

12/14/2011

Alderman **Bob Fioretti**Ward # 02
City of Chicago
City Hall, Room 300
121 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for COMPTER SERVICES & CONSULTING, adjacent to the premises known as 1617 S. Michigan Ave..

Dear Alderman Bob Fioretti:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a **awning(s)**. An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Business Assistance Center - Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection